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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT■i-

SWAT

Service Appeal No. 7686/2021
Hamayoon S/0 Muhammad Yousaf Khan Village & Post Office Runyal Tehsil 
Matta, District Swat.

Appellant

Versus
1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and 

Secondary Education Peshawar.
2. Director Elementary and secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at 

Peshawar.
3. District Education officer (Male) Swat.

Respondents

Parawise Joint Comments on Behalf of the Respondents 1-3;
Respectfully Shewith
Preliminary Objections
1. That the appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of section 4 

of the service tribunal Act, 1974.
2. That the appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.
3. That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.
4. That the appellant has filed this instant service appeal just to pressurize the 

respondents.
5. The present service appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-joinder/miss joinder 

of necessary parties.
6. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.
7. That the appellant has filled this instant Service Appeal on malafide motives.
8. That the instant Appeal of the Appellant is badly time barred by more than 

ten years.
9. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present form, and 

above in the present circumstances of the issue.
10. That the departmental appeal annexed with instant Service Appeal is without 

any diary number and date. And even without any sign of the Appellant.
11 .That the appellant has estopped by his own conduct.
12.That the appellant has concealed the material facts from this honorable 

tribunal.

FACTS
1. That the Para No.l pertains to record, hence, no comments.
2. That the Para No.2 pertains to record, hence, no comments.
3. That the Para No.3 is correct to the extent of grant of leave, the rest of the 

para is incorrect and denied. In fact, the Appellant concealed the material 
facts from this Honorable Tribunal. The Appellant availed leave in the , - . 
following periods:
1.07-11-1998 to 07-05-2001 (881 days)L.W.P
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2. 01-06-2021 to 30-04-2002 (334 days) L.W.P
3. 01-05-2005 to 31-07-2005 (92 days) full pay
4. 01-08-2007 to 13-07-2009 (730 days) L.W.P
Meaning there by that the Appellant availed 2037 days of leave (5 years 7 

months and 2 days)and still remained absent until 21-09-2010. (Absence 

from duty memo annexed as annexure A)
4. That the detail reply of this para is given in Para No 3 above.
5. That the Para No.5 is incorrect and not admitted. On expiry of leave the 

Appellant should have resumed his duty but the Appellant admittedly 

remained absent for a long time.
6. That the Para No.6 is incorrect and denied. The Appellant submitted 

affidavits on legal stamp papers along with applications that he will remain 

in Pakistan and will not leave the country time and again. Accordingly leave 

was accorded to the Appellant. And affidavit was submitted by the Appellant 
to the effect that he will attend the education department every 3 months but 
he failed to do so. After expiry of his leave, the Appellant submitted another 

application through his son Waseem Abbas Khan for another one year leave 

w.e.f 14-07-2009 to 13-07-2010 but his application was not allowed and he 

was directed to resume his duty. The Headmaster of GHS Nazar Abad Swat 
was directed to ask the Appellant to resume his duty immediately otherwise 

disciplinary action would be initiated against him vide letters dated 07-12- 

2009 & 22-07-2010. The Headmaster concerned issued written instructions 

through special messenger on the home address of the Appellant but the 

Appellant was not present at home and his brother received the letters on 16- 

12-2009. But the Appellant failed to resume his duty. An enquiry committee 

was constituted and statement of allegations was issued which was received 

by his brother Mr. Mumtaz Ali. The enquiry committee conducted a detail 
enquiry and it was found that the teacher concerned is out of the coimtry and 

as per the statement of the other teachers of the school that the Appellant is 

in Canada. Notices were issued and finally notice was published in daily 

Mashriq dated 15-01-2010 but the Appellant failed to resume his duty. 
Enquiry committee recommended removal from service under special power 

ordinance 2000. Show Cause Notice was issued dated 21-01-2011 and finally 

removal order was issued vide order dated 22-06-2011 after observing all 
codal formalities.(Affidavits, Applications, Notices, Teachers Statements, 
Daily Mashriq Publication Notice, Statement of Allegations, Enquiry, 
Show. Cause Notice annexed as annexures B, C, D, E, F, G, H & I)

7. That the Para No. 7 is irrelevant and misconceived one. The Appellant 
remained absent for a long time. The Appellant is trying to take benefits of 

technicalities of minor nature. If the Appellant was not even in service and 

was absent for a long time, how can he claim retirement?
8. That the Para No. 8 is quiet astonishing as the Appellant on one hand 

submitted affidavits that he will not leave the country and stated that he is 

going to Karachi while on other hand he admits in this Para that he was 

abroad and came to Pakistan. As for as the departmental appeal is concerned,



it has not been found in official record as it is without any diary number and 

date and even the Appellant has also not signed it.
9. The instant Service Appeal of the Appellant is bereft of any merit, hence, 

liable to be dismissed inter-alia following grounds.

GROUNDS

A. That the Para No. A is incorrect and not admitted. The Appellant has been 

issued Show Cause Notice and finally notice was also published in daily 

Mashriq dated 15-01-2010.
B. That the Para No. B is incorrect and denied. The Appellant remained 

willfully absent from his duty and stayed abroad without taking any legal 
sanction/NOC from the department even he went abroad without taking 

Leave Ex-Pakistan.
C. That the Para No. C is irrelevant, hence no comments.
D. That the Para No. D is about this Honorable Tribunal judgment. Hence, no 

comments. However, the case of the Appellant is totally different in nature 

as on one hand the appeal of the Appellant is badly time barred and on the 

other hand the Appellant concealed the material facts from this Honorable 

Tribunal as well as the department.
E. That detail reply of this Para has been given in Para No. 7 above.
F. That the Para No. F is the repetition of above paras, hence, no comments.
G. That the Para No. G is incorrect and denied. The Appellant is not entitled 

for any service benefits/pensionary benefits as per available record and 

nature of the case.
H. That the Para No. H is legal, however, the respondents also seek permission 

of this honorable Tribunal to advance further grounds at the time of 

argunients.

It is therefore very humbly prayed that the instant Service Appeal of the 

Appellant may be dismissed with cost in favor of the respondents.

DISTRICT EDUCA'ne® OFFICER (M) 
SWAT AT GULKADA

DIRECTOR,
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

elj^4entary^nd secondary
EDUCATION DEPTT PESHAWAR



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) 
DISTRICT SWAT

Email: emisswat@^ail.com. Phone No. 09469240228

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Hussain Ali Legal Representative, office of the undersigned is hereby 

authorized to submit comments in Service Appeal No. 7686/2021 case titled 

Humayoon Vs Govt of KPK and others and attend Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 

Tribunal Camp Court Swat on behalf of respondents no: 1-3.

DISTRICT EDUCST ITON OFFICER (M) 
SWAT AT GULKADA

DIRECTOR, 
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 
EDUCATION PESHAWAR

i



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP
COURT SWAT

Service Appeal No. 7686/2021

Hamayoon S/0 Muhammad Yousaf Khan Village & Post Office Runyal Tehsil 
Matta, District Swat.

Appellant

Versus

Provincial Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others

Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Hussain Ali Legal Representative, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath 

on the directions and on the behalf of the Respondents that the contents of the 

comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing 

has been kept secret from this Honorable Court.

Khawa)a^%5ir Abbas
oath COM/VIISSION^l^ HUSSAIN ALI LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE 

0/0 DEO (M) SWAT

.1
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«^ICE QE^IIE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER 
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 

EDU^y^QNSWAT

F. No, 289/Harnayoon/CT 
Dated:

No

A/20i0r)/

To

The District Coordination Officer, 
Swat at Gulkada.

Subjed:

Memo:
It is submitted tiwt one Mr. Hamayoon CT GHS: Narar Abad CT proceeded on 

leave without pay for the period from 01.08.2007 to 13.07.2009 (730 days). He then 
applied for extoision in his leave for further period up to 13.07.2010 in absentia. His 
application for ‘ extension in leave was rejected vide this office No. 5630 dated 
19.10.2009 and he was direded through the Headmaster to resume duty.

■ He was then direded through the Headmaster vide this office letter No. 10909 dated 
07.12.2009 to join duty Immediately but in vain.
The teacher concerned was once again direded through the Headmaster GHS: Nazar 
Abad vide this office memo No. 22.07.2010 to report for duty but he failed to do so.
A preliminarily enquiry was constiUJted against him and Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim 
Headmaster GHS: Shawar was appointed as enquiry, officer vide this office No. 16652-53 
dated 04.08.2010.

Hiquiry . officer has submitted his Teport vide ’ No. Nil dated 23.08.2010. The
enquiry officer has propose! a cbmpuisory reUrement of the accused.

Tn this connectirm it Is added for your kind infbfmatiOT that - ,

1^ appointment of tiie teacher is: 13.10.1982.

ABSENCE FltOM DUTY

a.

b. During the entire service he availed .. 
Leave for the following periods:
With effed from:
Wite effe* from:
With effKt from:
With effed fromi

07.11.1998 to 07.05.2001=88iclays (LW.p) 
01.06.2001 to 30.04.2002=334days (LW.P) 
01.05.2005 to 31.07.2005=092days (Full Pay} 
Qt.08.2007 to 13.Q7.2Q09=730das^ 'fLW.P>

=2037 daysTotal leave availed in days:

The leave availed by tiie teacher concerned is more than five years and he is 
still absent fhmi duty since 14.07.2009.

It is thei^ore submitted that action under the Remo’^1 from ^rvice Ordinance 
2(X}0 may be taken against the teacher concerned please.

, ) EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFldlR 
/ ELfMENTARY AND SECOND^ 

EDUCATION SWAT

1.^

Shawar, Distl; Swat. /U /
7
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The Diatt:. Education Officer(M) 
Secondary Swat at Gul kada.*

Two and half years ( 2-1 ) leave Without Pay 
- - ** ^ 2to

Sub nouT i"ay - ‘ ^

aas'sEsaBaSBB ^ ^■i^BtBatss^BBaBissBBaBaaaBatttscEMecsBaiiBaiBSBeianBsssBS*>*«*«*/< ^
. >.

-Sir, \ \
K

^ . With due respect it is stated that lam a\C.T
, , teacher at Govt:high School Nazar Abad.swat* I have been j,'erving. 

in the education depptt:^since
X wanVto construct a house for my family due to which I w.iH ' 
be unable to perform duty regularly,
. . PJrant me two and half years leave without payj-I shall be very thank full to you. ^ ^ ^

i-• i

IV-
■j

Your,s Obediently/ ^ (:
!

\'V

Humayoon S/0 Mohammad Yousa-f* (C;T 
GH3:Nazar Abad distt:

X
. I^ated; / /19Q8 - swat, ,

\
\

V

\
\

\ '\\

A.t • n,
%

He'd 'it'^ 

Oov!,:
ltiv.:j:v:Vv.v;. D-XUt:}
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DISCtIM.INAUV ACTION.

U Kamr«ii UcUman Kluiu. District Coorilinatinn OHiccr .Swtil.’as Competent Authority 
iuu iif the opinion that Mr. flamuyinin Klimi C.“r. (Government lliefi Sclmnl Nay^r 
Abad . Swat has rctulercil liimsclf liable to be proceeded ai-ninst as he committed the 
I'olknviait acts/ Omissions within the mcanini; of Scction-3 of the North West Frontier 
Prtwince Removal from service (Special Powers) Ortlinmice, 2000:-

STA'nCMKNI’ OF ALLKGATIONS.

As reported by the lixcculivc District Ofllccr, Elementary 
and Sccondaiy Education Swat that you remained absent 
from duties with effect from 14-07-2009 till-date without 
prior pennission/approval of tlie competent authority.

2- For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused with reference to the 
above allegations, ait enquiry committee consisting of the following is constituted under 
Scction-5 of the Ordinance:-

1) Mr. Knniecn Khan District Officer Elcm: and 
SccondaryEducatlon Swat

2) Mr. Taj Muhammad Khan Superintend Office of the 
EDO Elementary and Secondary Education Swat.

3- The enquiry committee shall in accordance with the provisions of the Ordinance, 
provide reasonable opportunity of h^ing to the accused record its findings and make 
within IS days of the receipt of this order, recommendations to punishment or other 
appropnaie action againsi the accused.

4- The accused a well conversant representative of the department shall join the 
proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the enquiry committee.

(KAMRAN REHMAN KHAN) 
DISTRICT COO^INATION OFFICER SWAT.

Dated thelkl \\ /2010./24/PCO/Estt.

Copy.forwaitlcdto:-
1-2) Mr.Kamccn Klian District Officer Elementary and Secondary Education Swat and 

Mr.Taj Muhammad Klian, Supcrinlcndeni Officer of the EDO, Elementary and 
Secondary Education Swat, for initiating proceedings against the accused 
Teacher under the provision ofNWFP Removal from service (Special Power") 
Ordinance, 2000.

3) Mr.Hamayoun Khan CT GHS Nazar Abad, Swat C/0 EDO Elcm: and Secy: 
Edu: Swaf^th the Direction to appear before the inquiry, committee, on the date 
time and place fixed by the CommUlec for the purpose of enquiry proceedings.

4) Executive Disinci Officer Elementary and Secondary Education Swat with the 
request to detail a Departmental Representative well conversant with the facts of

the

district coordination |)FF]CER swat.
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QEFICB of TmEXBCimVE DISTRICT OFnCER ELEMENTARY AND secONnAffV
EDUCATION SWAT

ENQUIRY AGAINST MR. Hamayun CT GHS; Nazar Abad SWAT.
23 December 2010,
GHS: Nazar Abad Swat. 
liAM

Name of Enquiry Officer: Kameen Khan D.O (M) Elementary 5. Secondary Educatior\ Swat. 
Osordinator: Haji Muhammad Rasool lOian Assistant o/o EDO (E & SE) Swat.

In compliance with the orders of the District Coordination Officer Swat vide his office 

ietter No. 22601-04/24/DCO/Estt: dated 16.11.2010, I the undersigned accompanied with Haji 
Muhammad Rasooi Khan Assistant local offioa visited GHS; Nazar Abad Swat 23.12. 2010 to 

enquiry into the case against the above named accused.

TITLE!
Date of Enquiry: 
Placx;
Time:

The sdrool staff was present. The accused teacher was found absent on the day of enquiry and 

as such he is absent from duty without sanction since 14.07.2009. The in charge told to the 

enquiry officer that the teacher concerned was directed time and again to join duty but as he 

was out of country therefore he was not able to report for duty.

As per stat^ent of the staff of the school, the accused is not in the country since then and 

according to the questioner Riled by the In charge of the school the accused is in Canada.

CONCLUSION/ RECOMMENDATION.
It is obvious from the statement of the.staff and in charge of the school that the accused is not 
interesting in service as he remained out of station for about SEVEN YEARS. According to the 

record the accused availed total 2037 dav^ (5 years, 7 months and 2 days) leave in his 16 years 

and 01 month service. And now he is absent since 14.07.2009 to date. Three call notices were 

also issued to the accused to join his duty with in a stipulated period but he could not join his 

duty (Copy of notices attached). The accused was also directed through a general press notice 

regarding absence from duty "The Daily Mashriq" dated 15 January 2010 to resume duty within 

fifteen days of the publication of the notice but in vain (Copy of paper attadied).

In the light of above facts the accused is nemesis for a major penalty l.e. Removal from service 

(Special Power) Ordinance 2000 as there is not any type of leave at' his credit and he remained 

willfully absent from duty. In view of his continuous willful absence he may either be terminated 

or compulsory retired from service.

O’

(KAMIN KHAN)
DI,S;-RICT OFFICER

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION SWAT 
(ENQUIRY OFFICER) jMUH AMMAD RA^^KH AN

f.,.,^ASSISTANT 
0/OEDO(E&SE) SWAT

V
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PiM'iCKoi-nii; oisrRic;i:coo!U)iNA:noNOFRcmsmrAii5uijgxDA..,

■ilKHV CAUSE NOriCK.

No.
Dated lhc '>-\ _/]

5"

I, Kaminn Uehman Khan District Coordination Ofllccr 
under the North Wc.st Ironticr Province 

Oixftfime. 2000 (heiotiialier referred 

Mr. Hamtivoon CT CHS Nn/.ai- Ahad. Swat as foilows;-

Swat as Compel«uk Authority 

Removal from Service (Special Powers)
to as the said Ordinance), do hereby charge you

I
(a) 1 htu consequent upon the completion of inquiry . 

conducted against you by the Inquiiy Committee for 
which you were given opportunity of hearing.

(b) On going through the findings and recommendations of the 
linquiiy Committee, the material on record and other 
connected papers including your defence before die said 
committee.

I am saiisJiccI that you have commiltccHhqlbllowing acls/omission specified in scclion-3 
of the said ordinance:- \

As reported by Executive District Officer Elementary and 
Secondary Education Swal^thalivou rcmained absent from 
duties with c ITcci from 14/7/2009 till date, without prior 
Permission/appi-oval.of the Competent Authority.

As result iliercof. 1. as Competent Authority, have ichtalively decided to impose 
upon you the penalty oi' rlU^MOVAI. FROM SERVICE'* under Secti6n-3 of the said 
ordinance.

2-

You.aic, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should 
not be imposed upon you.

If no repK to Ihi.s notice is received \\ntliin fifteen days of its delivery, in the 
normitLcoiirsc it chrdl be presumed that you have no defence to pul in
and in that case an c.xparic action shall be taken against you.

You arc also advised to appear in person on 28/1/2011 for hearing before major 
penalty oJ rcinoval/dismissa! from service is imposed.

1 lie copy 01 the. findings of the Inquiry Committee is enclosed.

3-

4-

5-

....-6r

'.A

To, Mr. Hamayoon (.T. 
GILS Nazar Abiid Swat, 
CjO KDO Klom: aiKl Sc‘c\': 
i-'jo t-ij CTAiF s\< a f!

DISTRlCfCOORDINA'llON OFFICER SWAT/ 
(COMPETENl^ AUTIiORri'Y).
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^ before the KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA service tribunal. PESHAWAR

In the matter of:-

(J c)[^ Appellant

VERSUS

Respondent
-] hhbji]

KNOWN ALL to whom these present shall come that I/we, the undersigned appoint

AZfZ-UR-RAHMAN W /MPAP ULLAH 

Advocates High Court

To be the advocate for the----- in the above mentioned case to do all the following acts, deeds
and tilings or any one of them, that is to say:- -

V To acts, appear and plead in the above mentioned case in this court or any other Court in wliich 
the same may be tried or heard in the first instance or in appeal or review or revision or execution 
or at any other stage of its progress until its final decision.

V To present pleadings, appeals, cross ot^ections or petitions for execution review, revision, 
withdrawal, compromise or other petiUon or affidavits or other documents as shall be deemed 
necessary or advisable for 'the prosecution of the said case in all its stages.

V To withdraw or compromise the said or submit to arbitration any difference or dispute that shall 
arise touching or in any manner relating to the said case.

•:* To receive money and grant receipts therefore, and to do all other acts and things which may be 
essary to be done for the progress and in the course of the prosecution of the said case.

To employ any other Legal Practitioner authorizing him to exercise the power and authorities 
hereby conferred on the Advocate wherever he may think fit to do
I imderstand that the services of aforesaid lawyer are hired irrespective of the outcome of the 
case.
And 1/We hereby agreed to ratify whatever the advocate or his substitute shall to do in tlie said 
premises.
And I/We hereby agree not to hold tlie Advocate or his substitute responsible for the result of 
the said case in consequences of his absence from the Court when the said case is called up for 
hearing.
And I/We hereby agree that in the event of the whole or any part of the fee agreed by me/us to 
be paid to the Advocate remaining unpaid, the Advocate shall be entitled to withdraw from the 
prosecution of the case until the same is paid.
IN THE WITNESS WHEREOF \/WE hereunto set my/our hand(s) to these present the contents of 
wliich have been explained to and understood by me/us, tliis day of

nec

so.

(Signature or thumb impression) ^ignature or thumb impression)

^ (j
(Signature or thumb impression)

Accepted subject to terms regarding fees

(AZIZ-UR-RAHMAN) 
Advocate High Court 
Office: Khan Plaza, Gulshone Chowk 
G.T. Road Mingora, District Swat. 
Cell No. 0300 907 0671-

(IIMDAD ULLAH) 
Advocate High Court
Office: Khan Plaza, Gulshone Chowk, 
G.T. Road, Mingora, District Swat 
CeU No. 0333 929 7746



All communications should 
be addressed to the Registrar 
KPK Service Tribunal and 
not any official by name.

khVber pakhtunkWa

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Ph:-091-9212281 
Fax:-091-9213262No. /ST Dated /2023

To

District Education Officer (Male), Saidu Sharif Swat.

SUBJECT JUDGMENT IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 7686/2021 TITLED
HUMAYOON VERSUS THE GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA THROUGH SECRETARY (E&SEl DEPARTMENT
AND OTHERS

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of judgment dated 

02.05.2023, passed by this Tribunal in the above mentioned appeal for compliance.

Enel. As above.

(AAMIR FAROOQ) 
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR.



l^-QJiR THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

S/j/jV/CE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service Ai.)i)ail No. 7686 of 2021

.. .Avvcllant

VERSUS

I'hc Go'oen-nnent: of Kkyhc 

Secretary:EEaSE and Others.
Pakhtunkhaa throughr

.. .Respondents

RlilOINDER BYTHEAPPFTLANT

Respectfully Sheuocth:

Pisliii'hiniru Ohjeeliotis:

I hill all the prelhuhuinj objections are incorrect, 

baseless, against the laa), rules and facts, hence 

specifically denied. Moreover the Appellant has got a 

prima facie, case in his favour and has approached this 

Honouruiile 'Vribunal well wi.thin tune with clean hands

are

to
oon the same.a

On Facts:-

/. Para 1 oj the comments amounts to admission, 

hence needs no reply.

2. Para.2 of the comments also amounts to admission, 

hence.needs no reph/ as well.

Para -3 oJ the comments needs no reply.



■f!

4. Pnni 4 oj the coinnients as drafted is evasive, thus 

amounts to admission.

5. Para 5 oJ the coifimcrils as drafted is illusive and 

devoid oJ merits, thus the same is denied.

6. Para 6 oJ the comments as drafted also is based on 

missiaiements and concealment of materuil facts, 

thus th.e same is denied.

7. Para 7 of the comments as drafted is incorrect, 

devoid, of merits.and against the law and rule 

the-siihject, thus the sa:me is denied.

son

8. Para 8 oj the comments as drafted also is incorrect, 

illusive and against the facts, Ihus the 

denied. The Appellant/(ohile in the country fully 

abide by his uiords, but due to circumstances beyond 

his control could not report for his duties.

same is

9. Para 9 of the comments as drafted, is vague, evasive 

an:d_ decooid oJ merits, thus the same is denied.

On Crrounds:

A. Ground A of the comments as dra.fted is incorrect, 

baseless and against the facts, thus the 

denied.'

same is

B. Ground B of the comments as drafted, also is 

incorrect and baseless, the Appellant 

remained, 'aullfu.ll.y absent, but his absence i.oas due

never



lo circuinsUinccs bci/ond his control, thus tiu 

• is ilciiicil:

’ pani

C. Ground C oj the corninents as drafted amounts to 

admission, thus needs no reply.

Ground D of the corinnents as drafted also is 

incorrect and ill construed, thus the same is d.cni.ed

as '(oell.

Ground E of the comments as drafted also is evasive 

and incorrect, thus the same is denied as luelL

/-. Ground. F of the comments as drafted also being 

evasive and devoid of merits, hence the same is also

denied.

G. Gr'onnil G oj the commenl.s as drafted also is evasive 

and against the law and rules on the subject, thus 

the same is denied as xoell.

11. Ground H oj the comments as drafted will be 

rebutted at the time of the arguments, with the led.ve 

oj tins Ftonoiirable Tribunal.

■ It is, therefore, very respectjiilly prayed that 

on acceptance of this rejoinder the appeal of the 

Appellant may very.kindly be decided as prayed for 

originalb/.

f/m
Appellant

Hamayoon 
Through Counsel,

mdad illl^ah 
Advocate Swat



MEQRE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAJ,. PP‘;HAWAri

Service. Appcnl No. 7686 of 2021 

ilnDiiiyoon S/o Muhainniad Yousaf.

. ■ .Appellant

VERSUS

The Government , of Khi/ber PiMtunkhwa through 

Sccre.Uir\j.E&SE and Others.

■. ■ Respondents

affidavit

0.

this rejoinder are true and correct to the best of rny

knoiikedge. and. belief and. nothing has either been 

misstated oi kept concealed, before this Honourable
Tribunal.

Deponent

Haina.yoon

Muhammad Ilyas
ADVOCATF

OATH COMMISSIONER
Court?. Swat,_ . ^...o-'l.....Mn


